TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Privatebank and Trust Company		04/22/2010	Banking Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sun-Times Media IP, LLC
Street Address:	350 N. Orleans Street
Internal Address:	Suite 10-S
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60654
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3035690	NORTH SHORE
Registration Number:	3035658	NORTHSHORE
Registration Number:	3035652	NORTHSHORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-981-3300 Email: jchester@sidley.com

Sidley Austin LLP c/o Julia Chester Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 717 N. Harwood Address Line 2: **Suite 3400**

Dallas, TEXAS 75201 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 68098-10010

REEL: 004196 FRAME: 0183

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia Chester
Signature:	/Julia Chester/
Date:	04/29/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=Sun-Times Release#page1.tif source=Sun-Times Release#page2.tif source=Sun-Times Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004196 FRAME: 0184

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST:

LLC

WHEREAS, Sun-Times Media IP, Int., an Illinois limited liability company ("Grantor"), and The Privatebank and Trust Company, an Illinois banking corporation ("Grantee"), entered into a Security Agreement dated October 25, 2009 ("Security Agreement");

WHEREAS; pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor granted a security interest in favor of Grantee in certain trademarks (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement), including, but not limited to those attached hereto as Schedule A ("Grantor's Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded on October 30, 2009, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame No. 4088/0703;

WHEREAS, Grantee, desires to (i) release its security interest in Grantor's Trademarks; (ii) waive all of its right, title and interest in and to Grantor's Trademarks, and restore all such right, title and interest to Grantor in Grantor's Trademarks; and (iii) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting Grantor's Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantee does hereby release its security interest in Grantor's Trademarks, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes to Grantor, any and all right, title and interest it has in and to Grantor's Trademarks, including but not limited to those recorded as referenced on Schedule A;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee, has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year signed below.

THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY

7

Name:

Associate Manager D

Date: 4/22/10

Release of Security Agreement Sun-Times Media fP, Inc., Grantor The Privatebank and Trust Company, Grantee

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004196 FRAME: 0185

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
		•)	SS.
COUNTY OF COOK)	3

On this 22nd day of April, 2010, before me, Lucia Rascov, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Jennifer Hasbrook

- \square personally known to me OR –
- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person who executed the within instrument, and who upon oath acknowledged herself to be the Associate Managing Director of Grantee, and that as such and being authorized to do so, she executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Ausa M. Romer

My Commission Expires:

05-16-201

OFFICIAL SEAL
LUCIA M RASCOV
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/16/11

Release of Security Agreement Aroma Tech Holdings, Inc., Grantor Bank One, NA, Agent

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Registration No.	Owner	Status
NORTH SHORE	3,035,690	Sun-Times Media IP, LLC	Registered
NORTHSHORE	3,035,658	Sun-Times Media IP, LLC	Registered
NORTHSHORE (STYLIZED)	3,035,652	Sun-Times Media IP, LLC	Registered

Release of Security Agreement Aroma Tech Holdings, Inc., Grantor Bank One, NA, Agent

RECORDED: 04/29/2010

DA1 374815v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004196 FRAME: 0187